
Oakland City (4-6) -vs- UHSP (3-8)
12/11/25 at UHSP

 
 

 
 
Oakland City 70

UHSP 72

Date: 12/11/25
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 35
Site: UHSP
Referees: Eric Dust, Brad Stonecipher, Marvin Childs

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Oakland City 34 36 70
UHSP 32 40 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Chris Grubbs * 34 5-13 0-2 2-6 5-4 9 0 2 5 0 2 12
05 Kalik Sharpe * 33 4-12 0-2 2-4 1-1 2 4 3 4 0 2 10
11 D'Amare Hood * 22 4-8 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 2 10
13 K'Shawn Scott * 23 3-4 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 4 2 1 1 1 8
33 Lohan Stephane Djiya * 26 2-4 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 4 1 0 2 3 4
10 Fletcher Cole 26 4-8 1-2 7-8 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 2 16
04 Quade Morton 16 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
14 Johnathan Claxton 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 2
21 Bruno Issaqui 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 201 26-57 6-15 12-20 16-15 31 21 11 18 3 14 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43% 3-8   37.50% 5-10   50.00%
Second Half 13-29   44.83% 3-7   42.86% 7-10   70.00%
Total 26-57   45.6% 6-15   40.0% 12-20   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 6 2nd-11:04

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Landon Engelage * 33 9-15 4-5 1-3 2-2 4 4 2 3 0 4 23
20 Brennen Walker * 29 4-8 0-0 0-3 3-2 5 1 2 2 0 0 8
21 Christian Harwood * 26 4-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 8
1 Braeden Jordan * 28 1-6 0-0 5-8 0-6 6 0 1 0 1 0 7
10 Justin Coleman * 17 2-3 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 4 1 2 2 3 6
3 Bryant Odunayo 25 4-5 1-1 2-2 2-2 4 1 4 3 0 0 11
2 David Moore 23 0-2 0-0 5-6 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 3 5
45 Carmello Bostwick 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 4
4 Donovan Elmore 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Hayden Campbell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 7 0 0 0

Totals - 198 25-48 5-8 17-28 11-19 30 16 12 20 3 12 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-24   45.83% 2-3   66.67% 8-10   80.00%
Second Half 14-24   58.33% 3-5   60.00% 9-18   50.00%
Total 25-48   52.1% 5-8   62.5% 17-28   60.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 7 1st-16:43



1st Half Box Score
Oakland City 34

UHSP 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Chris Grubbs 17 4-8 0-1 0-2 4-0 4 0 1 2 0 1 8
5 Kalik Sharpe 16 1-4 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 4
11 D'Amare Hood 9 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 2 8
13 K'Shawn Scott 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
33 Lohan Stephane Djiya 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 0 1 2 4
10 Fletcher Cole 12 1-3 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 5
4 Quade Morton 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
14 Johnathan Claxton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Bruno Issaqui 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 101 13-28 3-8 5-10 11-5 16 8 5 9 1 8 34
46.4% 37.5% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Landon Engelage 17 5-9 2-3 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 2 13
20 Brennen Walker 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
21 Christian Harwood 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Braeden Jordan 17 1-4 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 5
10 Justin Coleman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
3 Bryant Odunayo 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 2 0 0 4
2 David Moore 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
45 Carmello Bostwick 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
4 Donovan Elmore 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Hayden Campbell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals 98 11-24 2-3 8-10 7-7 14 7 4 12 2 4 32
45.8% 66.7% 80.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Oakland City 36

UHSP 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Chris Grubbs 17 1-5 0-1 2-4 1-4 5 0 1 3 0 1 4
5 Kalik Sharpe 17 3-8 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 4 2 2 0 1 6
11 D'Amare Hood 13 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 2
13 K'Shawn Scott 13 3-3 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 1 8
33 Lohan Stephane Djiya 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 1 1 0
10 Fletcher Cole 14 3-5 1-1 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 11
4 Quade Morton 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Johnathan Claxton 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
21 Bruno Issaqui 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 3-7 7-10 5-10 15 13 6 9 2 6 36
44.8% 42.9% 70.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Landon Engelage 16 4-6 2-2 0-1 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 2 10
20 Brennen Walker 18 3-5 0-0 0-3 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 6
21 Christian Harwood 17 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
1 Braeden Jordan 11 0-2 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Justin Coleman 14 2-3 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 3 6
3 Bryant Odunayo 11 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 7
2 David Moore 11 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 3
45 Carmello Bostwick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
4 Donovan Elmore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Hayden Campbell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-24 3-5 9-18 4-12 16 9 8 8 1 8 40
58.3% 60.0% 50.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oakland City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UHSP
19:42 TURNOVER  by ENGELAGE,LANDON

TURNOVER  by SHARPE,KALIK 19:24
19:01 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN

REBOUND DEF by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE --
MISS LAYUP by HOOD,D'AMARE 18:50

18:50 BLOCK  by COLEMAN,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by HOOD,D'AMARE 18:33

18:27 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON
-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,BRAEDEN

MISS JUMPER by GRUBBS,CHRIS 17:59
REBOUND OFF by GRUBBS,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by SHARPE,KALIK 17:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ENGELAGE,LANDON
17:49 FOUL  by COLEMAN,JUSTIN
17:49 SUB IN by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
17:49 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by GRUBBS,CHRIS 17:27
17:07 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
MISS LAYUP by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE 16:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
16:43 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ODUNAYO,BRYANT(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HOOD,D'AMARE 16:32 3-7 H 4
ASSIST  by SHARPE,KALIK --

16:06 TURNOVER  by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
STEAL  by SHARPE,KALIK 16:05
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,K'SHAWN 16:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
15:48 TURNOVER  by ENGELAGE,LANDON

STEAL  by HOOD,D'AMARE 15:45
GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,D'AMARE(in the paint) 15:41 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by SCOTT,K'SHAWN --

15:22 MISS LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,BRENNEN

15:18 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GRUBBS,CHRIS(in the paint) 15:03 7-9 H 2
FOUL  by SCOTT,K'SHAWN 14:43

14:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:43 MISS FT by JORDAN,BRAEDEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:43 7-10 H 3 GOOD FT by JORDAN,BRAEDEN

SUB IN by ISSAQUI,BRUNO 14:43
SUB OUT by SCOTT,K'SHAWN 14:43

14:43 SUB IN by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
14:43 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JUSTIN
14:43 SUB OUT by ENGELAGE,LANDON
14:43 SUB OUT by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by GRUBBS,CHRIS(in the paint) 14:26 9-10 H 1
14:13 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,JUSTIN
13:57 FOUL  by COLEMAN,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by SHARPE,KALIK 13:57 10-10
GOOD FT by SHARPE,KALIK 13:57 11-10 V 1

13:57 SUB IN by ENGELAGE,LANDON
13:57 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JUSTIN
13:41 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
13:41 MISS LAYUP by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE(in the paint) 13:23 13-10 V 3

13:11 TURNOVER  by WALKER,BRENNEN
STEAL  by HOOD,D'AMARE 13:10
TURNOVER  by GRUBBS,CHRIS 13:00

12:57 STEAL  by ENGELAGE,LANDON
12:56 13-12 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ISSAQUI,BRUNO 12:47
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,BRAEDEN

SUB IN by SCOTT,K'SHAWN 12:36
SUB OUT by HOOD,D'AMARE 12:36

12:36 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,HAYDEN
12:36 SUB IN by MOORE,DAVID
12:36 SUB OUT by WALKER,BRENNEN
12:36 SUB OUT by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
12:18 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,K'SHAWN 11:58
SUB IN by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 11:58
SUB IN by COLE,FLETCHER 11:58
SUB OUT by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE 11:58
SUB OUT by GRUBBS,CHRIS 11:58

11:48 MISS LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by ENGELAGE,LANDON

FOUL  by ISSAQUI,BRUNO 11:46
11:46 MISS FT by ENGELAGE,LANDON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:46 13-15 H 2 GOOD FT by ENGELAGE,LANDON

MISS 3PTR by COLE,FLETCHER 11:20
REBOUND OFF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN --
GOOD JUMPER by COLE,FLETCHER 11:12 15-15

10:54 15-18 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON
-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,HAYDEN

SUB IN by GRUBBS,CHRIS 10:29
SUB OUT by SCOTT,K'SHAWN 10:29
MISS JUMPER by COLE,FLETCHER 10:20
REBOUND OFF by GRUBBS,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by SHARPE,KALIK(in the paint) 10:02 17-18 H 1

09:40 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,HAYDEN
STEAL  by ISSAQUI,BRUNO 09:39
TURNOVER  by ISSAQUI,BRUNO 09:36

09:33 STEAL  by ENGELAGE,LANDON
FOUL  by ISSAQUI,BRUNO 09:28

09:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:28 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
09:28 17-20 H 3 GOOD FT by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
09:28 SUB IN by WALKER,BRENNEN
09:28 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,HAYDEN
09:28 SUB IN by WALKER,BRENNEN
09:28 SUB IN by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
09:28 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,HAYDEN
09:28 SUB OUT by WALKER,BRENNEN
09:28 SUB OUT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
09:28 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,HAYDEN
09:02 FOUL  by MOORE,DAVID

GOOD FT by COLE,FLETCHER 09:02 18-20 H 2
MISS FT by COLE,FLETCHER 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,HAYDEN
SUB IN by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE 09:02
SUB IN by HOOD,D'AMARE 09:02
SUB OUT by ISSAQUI,BRUNO 09:02
SUB OUT by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 09:02



08:37 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
REBOUND DEF by SHARPE,KALIK --
MISS LAYUP by SHARPE,KALIK 08:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:30
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:27
FOUL  by HOOD,D'AMARE 08:24

08:19 TURNOVER  by TEAM
STEAL  by COLE,FLETCHER 08:18
GOOD 3PTR by HOOD,D'AMARE 08:15 21-20 V 1
ASSIST  by COLE,FLETCHER --

08:03 21-22 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON(in the paint)
FOUL  by HOOD,D'AMARE 07:53
SUB IN by MORTON,QUADE 07:53
SUB OUT by HOOD,D'AMARE 07:53

07:29 MISS 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by ODUNAYO,BRYANT

07:24 21-24 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ODUNAYO,BRYANT(in the paint)
07:21 SUB IN by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
07:21 SUB OUT by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO

MISS 3PTR by MORTON,QUADE 07:04
REBOUND OFF by GRUBBS,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by GRUBBS,CHRIS 06:58
REBOUND OFF by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE --
MISS LAYUP by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE 06:54
REBOUND OFF by GRUBBS,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by GRUBBS,CHRIS(in the paint) 06:49 23-24 H 1

06:25 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
BLOCK  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE 06:25

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:25 SUB IN by ELMORE,DONOVAN
06:25 SUB OUT by WALKER,BRENNEN
06:11 23-26 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GRUBBS,CHRIS 05:57
REBOUND OFF by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE --
GOOD LAYUP by MORTON,QUADE(in the paint) 05:45 25-26 H 1

05:28 TURNOVER  by TEAM
STEAL  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE 05:27
MISS DUNK by SHARPE,KALIK 05:24

05:24 BLOCK  by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:12 MISS LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE --

05:10 FOUL  by ENGELAGE,LANDON
05:10 SUB IN by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
05:10 SUB OUT by MOORE,DAVID
04:55 FOUL  by ELMORE,DONOVAN
04:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by SHARPE,KALIK 04:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SHARPE,KALIK 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,DONOVAN
04:36 MISS LAYUP by ODUNAYO,BRYANT

-- REBOUND OFF by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
04:32 TURNOVER  by ODUNAYO,BRYANT

STEAL  by GRUBBS,CHRIS 04:31
TURNOVER  by SHARPE,KALIK 04:10

04:08 STEAL  by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
SUB IN by ISSAQUI,BRUNO 04:08
SUB OUT by SHARPE,KALIK 04:08

04:08 SUB IN by MOORE,DAVID
04:08 SUB OUT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT



04:02 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GRUBBS,CHRIS 03:50
REBOUND OFF by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:48

03:48 SUB IN by WALKER,BRENNEN
03:48 SUB IN by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN
03:48 SUB OUT by ELMORE,DONOVAN
03:48 SUB OUT by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
03:37 MISS LAYUP by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by MORTON,QUADE --
GOOD 3PTR by MORTON,QUADE 03:10 28-26 V 2
ASSIST  by GRUBBS,CHRIS --

02:50 28-28 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,BRAEDEN(in the paint)
02:39 FOUL  by ENGELAGE,LANDON

MISS FT by GRUBBS,CHRIS 02:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GRUBBS,CHRIS 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BRENNEN
02:39 SUB IN by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
02:39 SUB OUT by ENGELAGE,LANDON

SUB IN by SCOTT,K'SHAWN 02:26
SUB OUT by GRUBBS,CHRIS 02:26
FOUL  by SCOTT,K'SHAWN 02:06

02:06 28-29 H 1 GOOD FT by MOORE,DAVID
02:06 28-30 H 2 GOOD FT by MOORE,DAVID
01:47 FOUL  by ODUNAYO,BRYANT

GOOD FT by COLE,FLETCHER 01:47 29-30 H 1
GOOD FT by COLE,FLETCHER 01:47 30-30

01:28 TURNOVER  by WALKER,BRENNEN
TURNOVER  by MORTON,QUADE 01:12

01:10 STEAL  by MOORE,DAVID
FOUL  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE 01:09

01:09 30-31 H 1 GOOD FT by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
01:09 30-32 H 2 GOOD FT by JORDAN,BRAEDEN

SUB IN by GRUBBS,CHRIS 01:09
SUB OUT by MORTON,QUADE 01:09
GOOD LAYUP by GRUBBS,CHRIS(in the paint) 00:25 32-32
ASSIST  by COLE,FLETCHER --

00:09 TURNOVER  by TEAM
STEAL  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE 00:07
GOOD LAYUP by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE(in the paint) 00:07 34-32 V 2

00:01 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DAVID

00:00 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,DAVID
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oakland City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UHSP
SUB IN by MORTON,QUADE 20:00
SUB OUT by SCOTT,K'SHAWN 20:00

19:43 34-34 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ENGELAGE,LANDON

GOOD 3PTR by MORTON,QUADE 19:29 37-34 V 3
ASSIST  by SHARPE,KALIK --

19:05 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by HOOD,D'AMARE --
GOOD LAYUP by SHARPE,KALIK(in the paint) 18:57 39-34 V 5
ASSIST  by HOOD,D'AMARE --

18:28 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN
BLOCK  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE 18:28



REBOUND DEF by ISSAQUI,BRUNO --
MISS LAYUP by GRUBBS,CHRIS 18:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE 18:14

18:14 MISS FT by COLEMAN,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:14 39-35 V 4 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by SHARPE,KALIK 18:01
REBOUND OFF by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE --
MISS LAYUP by MORTON,QUADE 17:51

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
17:44 39-37 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,D'AMARE(in the paint) 17:22 41-37 V 4
ASSIST  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE --

17:05 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,BRENNEN

17:02 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN
REBOUND DEF by GRUBBS,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by GRUBBS,CHRIS 16:57

16:56 STEAL  by COLEMAN,JUSTIN
FOUL  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE 16:51

16:51 MISS FT by COLEMAN,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:51 41-38 V 3 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 16:51
SUB IN by COLE,FLETCHER 16:51
SUB OUT by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE 16:51
SUB OUT by SHARPE,KALIK 16:51
TURNOVER  by GRUBBS,CHRIS 16:32

16:30 STEAL  by ENGELAGE,LANDON
FOUL  by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 16:26

16:26 MISS FT by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:26 41-39 V 2 GOOD FT by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
GOOD LAYUP by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN(in the paint) 16:10 43-39 V 4
ASSIST  by GRUBBS,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 15:49

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
15:27 TURNOVER  by ENGELAGE,LANDON

STEAL  by COLE,FLETCHER 15:25
TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:17

15:16 STEAL  by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN
15:15 43-41 V 2 GOOD DUNK by COLEMAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GRUBBS,CHRIS 14:58
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BRENNEN

14:43 43-44 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,BRENNEN

MISS 3PTR by HOOD,D'AMARE 14:22
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,BRAEDEN

14:11 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
REBOUND DEF by MORTON,QUADE --

14:04 FOUL  by ENGELAGE,LANDON
14:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by COLE,FLETCHER 14:04 44-44
GOOD FT by COLE,FLETCHER 14:04 45-44 V 1

14:04 SUB IN by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
14:04 SUB IN by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
14:04 SUB IN by MOORE,DAVID
14:04 SUB OUT by ENGELAGE,LANDON
14:04 SUB OUT by WALKER,BRENNEN
14:04 SUB OUT by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
13:39 45-46 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by MOORE,DAVID
13:25 FOUL  by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO

MISS FT by GRUBBS,CHRIS 13:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GRUBBS,CHRIS 13:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by SHARPE,KALIK 13:25
SUB OUT by MORTON,QUADE 13:25
SUB IN by SCOTT,K'SHAWN 13:21
SUB OUT by GRUBBS,CHRIS 13:21

12:54 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by COLE,FLETCHER 12:52 48-46 V 2
ASSIST  by SHARPE,KALIK --

12:35 TURNOVER  by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
STEAL  by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 12:34

12:30 FOUL  by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO
12:30 SUB IN by WALKER,BRENNEN
12:30 SUB OUT by BOSTWICK,CARMELLO

GOOD LAYUP by SHARPE,KALIK(in the paint) 12:22 50-46 V 4
11:58 MISS 3PTR by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by HOOD,D'AMARE 11:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
FOUL  by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 11:36

11:36 SUB IN by ENGELAGE,LANDON
11:36 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JUSTIN
11:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:15 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,BRENNEN
STEAL  by SHARPE,KALIK 11:11
MISS JUMPER by SHARPE,KALIK 11:06
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,K'SHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,K'SHAWN(in the paint) 11:04 52-46 V 6

10:53 52-49 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ENGELAGE,LANDON
MISS 3PTR by HOOD,D'AMARE 10:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ENGELAGE,LANDON
FOUL  by HOOD,D'AMARE 10:21

10:21 52-50 V 2 GOOD FT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
10:21 52-51 V 1 GOOD FT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT

SUB IN by GRUBBS,CHRIS 10:21
SUB OUT by HOOD,D'AMARE 10:21
FOUL  by SHARPE,KALIK 10:08
TURNOVER  by SHARPE,KALIK 10:08

09:50 TURNOVER  by MOORE,DAVID
STEAL  by TEAM 09:48
FOUL  by SHARPE,KALIK 09:48

09:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:34 52-53 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,K'SHAWN(in the paint) 09:16 54-53 V 1

09:00 54-55 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRENNEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,JUSTIN

FOUL  by SCOTT,K'SHAWN 09:00
09:00 MISS FT by WALKER,BRENNEN

REBOUND DEF by GRUBBS,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by SHARPE,KALIK 08:40
REBOUND OFF by SHARPE,KALIK --
GOOD JUMPER by COLE,FLETCHER 08:35 56-55 V 1

-- ASSIST  by PAU,OWEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:32
SUB IN by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE 08:32
SUB OUT by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 08:32



08:26 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JUSTIN
08:26 SUB OUT by MOORE,DAVID
08:18 MISS JUMPER by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,K'SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by SHARPE,KALIK 08:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GRUBBS,CHRIS 07:53

07:53 BLOCK  by COLEMAN,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JUSTIN

FOUL  by SHARPE,KALIK 07:31
07:31 MISS FT by ENGELAGE,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by GRUBBS,CHRIS --
07:07 FOUL  by COLEMAN,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by COLE,FLETCHER(in the paint) 06:52 58-55 V 3
06:38 TURNOVER  by ODUNAYO,BRYANT

STEAL  by SCOTT,K'SHAWN 06:37
GOOD LAYUP by SHARPE,KALIK(in the paint) 06:32 60-55 V 5
ASSIST  by SCOTT,K'SHAWN --

06:20 MISS LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by ENGELAGE,LANDON

06:17 60-57 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by COLE,FLETCHER 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:51 SUB IN by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
05:51 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JUSTIN
05:37 FOUL  by COLEMAN,JUSTIN
05:37 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,JUSTIN

SUB IN by MORTON,QUADE 05:37
SUB OUT by COLE,FLETCHER 05:37

05:37 SUB IN by MOORE,DAVID
05:37 SUB OUT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:21
05:21 STEAL  by ENGELAGE,LANDON
05:17 TURNOVER  by TEAM

STEAL  by GRUBBS,CHRIS 05:16
TURNOVER  by GRUBBS,CHRIS 05:02

05:01 STEAL  by MOORE,DAVID
04:59 TURNOVER  by TEAM

STEAL  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE 04:58
04:58 FOUL  by MOORE,DAVID
04:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:52 FOUL  by ENGELAGE,LANDON

GOOD FT by SCOTT,K'SHAWN 04:52 61-57 V 4
MISS FT by SCOTT,K'SHAWN 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
04:52 SUB IN by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
04:52 SUB OUT by ENGELAGE,LANDON
04:24 61-59 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
MISS LAYUP by GRUBBS,CHRIS 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE 03:42

03:42 MISS FT by WALKER,BRENNEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:42 MISS FT by WALKER,BRENNEN
REBOUND DEF by GRUBBS,CHRIS --
SUB IN by COLE,FLETCHER 03:42
SUB OUT by MORTON,QUADE 03:42
FOUL  by SHARPE,KALIK 03:33
TURNOVER  by SHARPE,KALIK 03:33

03:33 STEAL  by MOORE,DAVID
03:33 61-60 V 1 GOOD FT by MOORE,DAVID



03:33 MISS FT by MOORE,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by HOOD,D'AMARE --
SUB IN by HOOD,D'AMARE 03:33
SUB OUT by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE 03:33

03:12 FOUL  by WALKER,BRENNEN
GOOD FT by COLE,FLETCHER 03:12 62-60 V 2
GOOD FT by COLE,FLETCHER 03:12 63-60 V 3
FOUL  by COLE,FLETCHER 03:00

03:00 63-61 V 2 GOOD FT by MOORE,DAVID
03:00 63-62 V 1 GOOD FT by MOORE,DAVID
03:00 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JUSTIN
03:00 SUB IN by ENGELAGE,LANDON
03:00 SUB OUT by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
03:00 SUB OUT by JORDAN,BRAEDEN

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,K'SHAWN 02:46 66-62 V 4
02:44 66-64 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,BRENNEN
02:42 FOUL  by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN
02:42 SUB IN by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
02:42 SUB OUT by HARWOOD,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by GRUBBS,CHRIS 02:39 67-64 V 3
GOOD FT by GRUBBS,CHRIS 02:28 68-64 V 4

01:58 68-66 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ODUNAYO,BRYANT(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HOOD,D'AMARE 01:20

01:19 STEAL  by COLEMAN,JUSTIN
FOUL  by SCOTT,K'SHAWN 01:16

01:16 MISS FT by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:16 68-67 V 1 GOOD FT by JORDAN,BRAEDEN
MISS LAYUP by COLE,FLETCHER 00:46
REBOUND OFF by GRUBBS,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by GRUBBS,CHRIS(in the paint) 00:45 70-67 V 3
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:45

00:45 SUB IN by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
00:45 SUB OUT by MOORE,DAVID

SUB IN by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE 00:42
SUB OUT by COLE,FLETCHER 00:42

00:38 70-70 GOOD 3PTR by ODUNAYO,BRYANT
-- ASSIST  by ENGELAGE,LANDON

TURNOVER  by HOOD,D'AMARE 00:20
00:20 STEAL  by COLEMAN,JUSTIN
00:17 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:01 MISS LAYUP by ENGELAGE,LANDON

BLOCK  by SCOTT,K'SHAWN 00:01
-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,JUSTIN

00:00 70-72 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:00
MISS 3PTR by SHARPE,KALIK 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by COLE,FLETCHER 00:00
SUB OUT by DJIYA,LOHAN STEPHANE 00:00


